State Contacts for Civil Money Penalty Reinvestment

State

State Contact

Alabama

Dennis Blair

Director, Health Provider Standards
RSA Tower

201 Monroe Street, Suite 700
Montgomery, AL 36104

or

P.O. Box 303017

Montgomery, AL 36130

Phone: (334) 206-5366

Email: Dennis.Blair@adph.state.al.us

Alaska

Angela Rick

Acting Manager

DHSS, Health Care Services

Health Facilities Licensing & Certification
4501 Business Park Blvd., Ste. 24, Bldg. L
Anchorage, AK 99503

Phone: (907) 334-2495

Email: Angela.Rick@alaska.gov

Arizona

Diane Eckles

Chief, Bureau of Long Term Care
Arizona Dept. of Health Services
150 N. 18th Avenue, Suite 440
Phoenix, AZ 85007

Phone: (602) 364-2675

Email: Diane.Eckles@azdhs.gov

Arkansas

Lori Hobbs

Arkansas Department of Health and Human Services
Office of Long Term Care

Donaghey Plaza

7th and Main Streets

Little Rock, AR 72203

Phone: (501) 681-8430

Email: Lori.Hobbs@dhs.arkansas.gov

Cecilia Vinson

Director

Arkansas Department of Human Services
Office of Long Term Care

700 Main Street — Slot S404

Little Rock, AR 72201

Phone: (501) 320-6438

Email: Cecilia.Vinson@dhs.arkansas.gov
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State

State Contact

California

Cassie Dunham

Chief of Field Operations, Long Term Care Center for Health Care Quality
1615 Capitol Avenue, MS 3201

P.O. Box 997377

Sacramento, CA 95899

Phone: (916) 324-1261

Email: CMPGrantApplications@cdph.ca.gov

Colorado

Randy Kuykendall

Director, Health Facilities and Emergency Medical Services Division
Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment

4300 Cherry Creek Drive South, Building A, Floor 2

Denver, CO 80246-1530

Phone: (303) 692-2945

Email: Randy.Kuykendall@state.co.us

Connecticut

Donna Ortelle

Section Chief, Healthcare Quality and Safety - DPH
410 Capitol Avenue, M.S. #12 HSR, P.O. Box 340308
Hartford, CT 06134-0308

Phone: (860) 509-7520

Email: Donna.Ortelle@ct.gov

Delaware

Renee Purzycki

Social Service Chief Administrator

Quality Improvement Section

3 Mill Road

Wilmington, DE 19806

Phone: (302) 421-7444

Email: Renee.Purzycki@delaware.gov
http://www.dhss.delaware.gov/dhss/dltcrp/pubs.html

District of
Columbia

Veronica Longstreth

Program Manager

899 North Capitol Street, NE, 2nd Floor
Washington, D.C. 20002

Phone: (202) 442-4737

Email: Veronica.Longstreth@dc.gov

Florida

Marsha Webb

Government Analyst Il, Bureau of Field Operations

Agency for Health Care Administration

2727 Mahan Drive, MS 59

Tallahassee, FL 32308

Phone: (850) 228-7109

Email: Marsha.Webb@ahca.myflorida.com
http://ahca.myflorida.com/MCHQ/Health Facility Regulation/Long Term Car

e/CMP.shtml
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State

State Contact

Georgia

LaKeisha Levy

CMP Grant Manager

Two Peachtree Street, Suite 31-424
Atlanta, GA 30303

Phone: (404) 463-8987

Email: Lakeisha.Levy@dch.ga.gov

Hawaii

Keith Ridley

Chief, Office of Health Care Assurance
Hawaii State Dept. of Health

601 Kamokila Blvd, Room 337
Kapolei, HI 96707

Phone: (808) 692-7227

Email: Keith.Ridley@doh.hawaii.gov

Idaho

Debby Ransom

Chief, Bureau of Facility Standards
3232 W. Elder St.

Boise, ID 83705

Phone: (208) 334-6626

Email: RansomD@dhw.idaho.gov

Illinois

Aimee D. Isham

Chief, Bureau of Long Term Care
Office of Health Care Regulation
Illinois Department of Public Health
525 West Jefferson, 5th Floor
Springfield, IL 62761

Phone: (217) 782-2363

Email: Aimee.lsham2@illinois.gov

Indiana

Nancy Adams

Division Director, Health Care Quality and Regulatory Commission
Indiana State Department of Health

2 North Meridian, Selig 4th Floor

Indianapolis, IN 46204

Phone: (317) 233-7119

Email: NAdamsl@isdh.in.gov
http://www.in.gov/isdh/26655.htm

lowa

Sally Oudekerk

Medicaid Program Manager
Department of Human Services
100 Army Post Road

Des Moines, IA 50315

Phone: (515) 256-4643

Email: Soudeke@dhs.state.ia.us
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State

State Contact

Kansas

Lacey Hunter

Interim Commissioner, Survey, Certification and Credentialing
503 S. Kansas Ave.

Topeka, KS 66606

Phone: (785) 296-1269

Email: Lacey.Hunter@ks.gov

Kentucky

Kayla Ruehrwein

Office of Inspector General

Division of Health Care

Training & Quality Assurance Branch

275 East Main Street, 5E-A

Frankfort, KY 40621

Phone: (502) 564-7963 ext. 3341

Email: CMPAPPLICATION OIG@Kky.gov
Alternate Email: Kayla.Ruehrwein@ky.gov
http://chfs.ky.gov/os/oig/cmpfunds.htm

Louisiana

Cecile Castello

Louisiana Department of Health
Health Standards Section
Blenville Building

628 North 4th Street

P.O. Box 3767

Baton Rouge, LA 70821-3767
Phone: (225) 342-4997

Email: Cecile.Castello@la.gov

Maine

Elizabeth Church

Manager Acute and LTC Teams

11 State House Station #11

35 Anthony Avenue

Augusta, ME 04333

Phone: (207) 287-9335

Email: Elizabeth.Church@maine.gov

Maryland

Shaliek Maxwell-West

Grants Manager

Office of Health Care Quality

7120 Samuel Morse Drive, Second Floor
Columbia, Maryland 21046

Phone: (410) 402-8189

Email: Shaliek.Maxwell-West@maryland.gov
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State

State Contact

Massachusetts

Dr. Katherine T. Fillo

Director of Clinical Quality Improvement

Bureau of Health Care Safety & Quality

Massachusetts Department of Public Health

99 Chauncy Street, 11" floor

Boston, MA 02111

Phone: (617) 753-7328

Email: Katherine.Fillo@state.ma.us
https://www.mass.gov/service-details/massachusetts-civil-monetary-
penalties-fund-use-plan

Michigan

Cheryl A. Klima

Department Analyst 12, Long Term Care Services Policy Section
Medical Services Administration

Michigan Department of Community Health

400 S. Pine St. 6th floor

Lansing, M1 48909-7979

Phone: (517) 241-7334

Email: MDHHS-CMPGrants@michigan.gov

Alternate Email: Klimac@michigan.gov
http://www.michigan.gov/mdhhs/0,5885,7-339-71551 2945 73356---

00.html

Minnesota

Munna Yasiri

Director, Compliance and Intergovernmental Relations
Nursing Facility Rates & Policy Division

Minnesota Department of Human Services

P.O. Box 64973

St Paul, MN 55164-0973

Phone: (651) 431-2264

Email: Munna.Yasiri@state.mn.us

Mississippi

Michelle Austin

RN, Nurse Manager and CMP Grant Coordinator
Health Facilities Long Term Care

Mississippi State Department of Health

Physical: 143-B Lefleur’s Square, Jackson, MS 39211
Mailing: P.O. Box 1700, Jackson, MS 39215-1700
Phone: (601) 364-1106

E-mail: Michelle.Austin@msdh.ms.gov
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State

State Contact

Mississippi

Gail Townsend

Medicaid Program Nurse llI

Mississippi Division of Medicaid, Office of Long Term Care
550 High Street, Suite 1000

Jackson, Mississippi 39201

Phone: (601) 359-5193

Email: Gail.Townsend@medicaid.ms.gov

https://medicaid.ms.gov/programs/civil-money-penalty-cmp-grant-awards-

program/

Email: CMPGrants@medicaid.ms.gov

Missouri

Shelly Williamson

SLCR Administrator

Department of Health and Senior Services
PO Box 570

Jefferson City, MO 65102-0570

Phone: (573) 522-6228

E-mail: Shelly.Williamson@health.mo.gov

Montana

Todd Boucher

Director, Certifications Bureau Chief
Montana DPHHS

P.O. Box 202953

Helena, MT 59620

Phone: (406) 444-2038

Email: Tboucher3@mt.gov

Shaunda Hildebrand

Fiscal & Nursing Facility Services Bureau Chief
Senior & Long Term Care Division

MT Dept. Of Public Health & Human Services
1100 N. Last Chance Gulch

Helena, MT 59604-4210

Phone: (406) 444-4209

Email: SHildebrand2 @mt.gov

Nebraska

Catherine Gekas Steeby

Medicaid & Long-Term Care

Nebraska Department of Health and Human Services
301 Centennial Mall South, P.O. Box 95026

Lincoln, NE 68509

Phone: (402) 471-9058

Email: Catherine.Gekassteeby@nebraska.gov
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State

State Contact

New Hampshire

Doreen Shockley

Bureau Chief, Health Facilities Administration-Certification
Department of Health & Human Service

129 Pleasant Street, Brown Building

Concord, NH 03301-3857

Phone: (603) 271-9011

Email: Doreen.Shockley@dhhs.nh.gov

New Jersey

Jeanette Bergeron

Executive Assistant 2, Health Facility Survey & Field Operations
State of New Jersey Department of Health

P.O. Box 367

Trenton, NJ 08625-0367

Phone: (609) 826-3749

Email: Jeanette.Bergeron@doh.nj.gov

New Mexico

Maurella Sooh

Bureau Chief, District Operations Bureau
Division of Health Improvement

2040 S. Pacheco

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Phone: (505) 476-9039

Email: Maurella.Sooh@state.nm.us

New York

Sheila McGarvey

Director, Division of Nursing Homes and ICF/IID Surveillance
Center for Health Care Provider Services and Oversight
Office of Primary Care and Health Systems Management
New York State Department of Health

875 Central Avenue

Albany, NY 12206

Phone: (518)-408-1267

Email: Sheila.Mcgarvey@health.ny.gov

Nevada

Leticia Metherell

Health Program Manager 3

Nevada Department of Health and Human Services
Division of Public and Behavioral Health

727 Fairview Drive, Suite E

Carson City, NV 89701

Phone: (775) 684-1030

Email: Lmetherell@health.nv.gov
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State

State Contact

North Carolina

Becky Wertz

Section Chief, Division of Health Service Regulation
Nursing Home Licensure and Certification Section

North Carolina Department of Health and Human Services
2711 MSC

Raleigh, NC 27699

Phone: (919) 855-4580

Email: Becky.Wertz@dhhs.nc.gov
https://www2.ncdhhs.gov/dhsr/nhlcs/forms.html

North Dakota

Darleen Bartz

Health Resources Section Chief

North Dakota Department of Health
600 East Boulevard Avenue, Suite #206
Bismarck, ND 58505-0200

Phone: (701) 328-2352

Email: Dbartz@nd.gov

Ohio

Amy Hogan

Nursing Facility Policy Administrator
Bureau of Long Term Services and Supports
The Ohio Department of Medicaid

50 West Town Street, Suite 400

Columbus, OH 43215

Phone: (614) 752-3076

Email: Amy.Hogan@medicaid.ohio.gov

Shirley Williams

Medicaid Administrator

Bureau of Long Term Services and Supports

The Ohio Department of Medicaid

50 West Town Street, Suite 400

Columbus, OH 43215

Phone: (614) 752-3740

Email: Shirley.Williams@medicaid.ohio.gov
https://medicaid.ohio.gov/RESOURCES/CMP-Reinvestment-Program

Oklahoma

Luvetta Abdullah

Oklahoma State Department of Health
Protective Services

1000 N.E. 10th St.

Oklahoma City, OK 73117

Phone: (405) 271-6576

Email: LuvettaA@health.ok.gov
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State

State Contact

Oregon

Cathy Orias

Nursing Facility Policy Analyst

Department of Human Services, Aging and People with Disabilities
Safety, Oversight and Quality

P.O. Box 14530

Salem, OR 97309

Phone: (503) 373-2185

Email: Catherine.M.Orias@dhsoha.state.or.us

Pennsylvania

Marion Boggs

Program Specialist, Department of Human Services
Office of Long-Term Living

Bureau of Provider Support

555 Walnut Street, Sixth Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17101

Phone: (717) 724-6543

Email: Mboggs@pa.gov

Rhode Island

Gretchen Bell

Senior Economic and Policy Specialist

Rhode Island Executive Office of Health and Human Services
3 West Road

Cranston, R1 02920

Phone: (401) 462-1501

Email: Gretchen.Bell@ohhs.ri.gov

South Carolina

Mary Jo Roué

Bureau Chief, Bureau of Certification

South Carolina Department of Health & Environmental Control
2600 Bull Street

Columbia, SC 29201

Phone: (803) 545-4293

Email: Rouemj@dhec.sc.gov

South Dakota

Chris Qualm

Director, Office of Health Care Facilities
Licensure & Certification

South Dakota Department of Health
615 East Fourth Street

Pierre, SD 57501-1700

Phone: (605) 773-5273

Email: Chris.Qualm@state.sd.us
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State

State Contact

Tennessee

Shaquallah Shanks

Director, CMP Reinvestment Program
Tennessee Department of Health
Office of Patient Care Advocacy
Andrew Johnson Tower, 5th Floor
710 James Robertson Parkway
Nashville, TN 37243

Phone: (615) 741-6823

Email: Shaquallah.Shanks@tn.gov

Jacy Weems

Assistant Director, CMP Reinvestment Program
Tennessee Department of Health

Office of Patient Care Advocacy

Andrew Johnson Tower, 5th Floor

710 James Robertson Parkway

Nashville, TN 37243

Phone: (615) 770-6805

Email: Jacy.Weems@tn.gov
http://tn.gov/health/article/funding-opportunities

Texas

Sue Mills

Health and Human Services Commission

701 W. 51st St, E-341

Austin, TX 78751

Phone: (512) 438-2549

Email: CmpApplication@hhsc.state.tx.us

Alternate Email: Debra.Mills@hhsc.state.tx.us
https://hhs.texas.gov/doing-business-hhs/provider-portals/long-term-care-
providers/nursing-facilities/civil-money-penalty-funds-nf-projects

Utah

Joel Hoffman

Director, Bureau of Health Facility Licensing
Certification and Resident Assessment
Utah Department of Health

P.O. Box 144103

Salt Lake City, UT 84103

Phone: (801) 538-6559

Email: Jhoffman@utah.gov

Vermont

Suzanne Leavitt

Assistant Director of Survey & Certification, Division of Licensing & Protection
Department of Aging & Independent Living

HC 2 South

280 State Drive

Waterbury, VT 05671-0260

Phone: (802) 241-0346

Email: Suzanne.Leavitt@state.vt.us
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State

State Contact

Virginia

Courtney Richter

CMP Program Analyst, Division of Aging and Disability Services
Department of Medical Assistance Services

600 East Broad Street

Richmond, VA 23219

Phone: (804) 225-4218

Email: Courtney.Richter@dmas.virginia.gov

Washington

Candace Goerhing

Director, Department of Social and Health Services
Aging & Long-Term Support Administration
Residential Care Services

P.O. Box 45600

Olympia, WA 98504-5600

Phone: (360) 725-2404

Email: Goehr.Cs@dshs.wa.gov

West Virginia

Tina Maher

Long Term Care Program Manager

Office of Health Facility Licensure and Certification
408 Leon Sullivan Way

Charleston, WV 25301-1713

Phone: (304) 558-0050

Email: DHHROHFLACAdmin@wv.gov

Alternate Email: Tina.E.Maher@wv.gov
http://ohflac.wv.gov/NH/cmp.html

Wisconsin

Pat Benesh

Policy Advisor, Division of Quality Assurance

Wisconsin Department of Health Services

1 West Wilson Street

P.O. Box 2969

Madison, WI 53701-2969

Phone: (608) 264-9896

Email: Patricia.Benesh@wi.gov
https://www.dhs.wisconsin.gov/regulations/qai/introduction.htm

Wyoming

Laura Hudspeth

Director, Aging Division, Healthcare Licensing and Surveys
State Survey Agency Director/Wyoming Department of Health
Hathaway Building, Suite 510

2300 Capitol Avenue

Cheyenne, WY 82002

Phone: (307) 777-7123

Email: Laura.Hudspeth@wyo.gov
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